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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

p.1

LOCATION: FARM NAME Jones, Homer C.
DISTRICT POCA

WELL NO. A-2D GW 478

COUNTY Kanawha

TO Base Petroleum, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT John B Wilcox

ADDRESS 100 Wilcox Farm Lane ADDRESS 100 Wilcox Farm Lane

South Charleston WV 25309 South Charleston WV 25309

The above well is being posted on Jo.uu^r^J-20d, for a violation of West Virginia Code 22-6-
2 and/or 35 CSR Series 4 , Section 7.7.b , a Legislative rule of the
Office of Oil and Gas of the Department ofEnvironmental Protection, set forth in detail as follows:

The mechanical integrity ofa liquid injection or waste disposal well must be demonstrated to the
approval ofthe Chiefagain withinfive (5) yearsfrom tfie last test dale in orderfor injection to
continue.

TJte mechanical integrity test previously conducted expired 15 December 2009.

To abate the violation you must:

The owner or operator ofthe facility shall stop injection operations and conduct a Mechanical
Integrity test andsubmit an approved WR-37to the Office ofOil and Gas orplug the well

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to
the person or Designated Agent named above.

You arc hereby granted until 7 , to abate this violation.
Failure to abate the violation by that date will result in bond forfeiture and may result in

assessment ofcivil penalties, filing ofmisdemeanor charges and/or an action for injunctive relief.
An informal conference with the Oil and Gas inspector should be arranged prior to the date set

forth above for abatement of the violation.

If you wish to contest this violation, refer to procedures outlined in West Virginia Code 22-6-4.

SIGNED,

PRINTED NAME / Terry Urban
TITLE Inspector
TEJ-EPHONE 304-549-5915

ADDRESS PO Box 1207

Clendenin WV 25045

UNTIL THE DIRSTRICT INSPECTOR ISSUING THIS NOTICE RECEIVES ACALL FROM YOU t1St^6l'E^Tpiy„ c
STATING THJS VIOLATION IS ABATED, IT WILL BE ASSUMED THAT THE VIOLATIO£)REj>&\£tfsOil anCTuas
UNABATED.

JAN 0 7 10ft

WV Depart**bt
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